Each remaining cx)al/sorbent combination will be tested for approximately one

(i) month. The one month of testing will be divided irto three (3) distinct

test peri¢_s - Change-over, Optimization and Continuous Operation.

LIMB Extension testing continued during the quarter. Four-hundred and

twenty-eight (428) hours of LIMB operation occurred during May, four hunched

and seventy-eight (478) hours in June, and forty-three (43) hours in July.

In May, LIMB was available for service whenever the boiler was in operation.
I/IMB Extea%sion testing with lignosulfonated hydrated iL_e and 3% sulfur coal